
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:173
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) is investigating certain irregularities in recruitment for which Railway Recruitment Board conducted examination;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of cases of misconduct and corruption brought to the light by the Railway Vigilance Department and other investigation agencies in each Railway Zone of the Country during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) the details of the action taken against the personnel of each category in the case brought to light?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 173 BY SHRI RAVINDER
KUMAR PANDEY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02-07-2009 REGARDING RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Central Bureau of Investigation has registered a case vide Registered Case No. 0062009A0022 dated 09-06-2009 against Shri Y.A.Siddiqui, the then Secretary, Railway Recruitment Board, Allahabad and others in connection with irregularities in recruitment of Assistant Station Masters held in the year 2007. The case is being investigated by the Central Bureau of Investigation.

(c) Total number of cases of misconduct and corruption brought to the light by Railway Vigilance Department through Preventive Checks are as under:

Railways  2006  2007  2008  2009 (upto May)

Central   471  682  609  187

Eastern   616  1057  323  148

East Central  642  583  636  103

East Coast   163  92  25  79


Northern   961  882  1303  520

North Western   144  243  220  108

North Central  148  281  356  143

North Eastern   443  1939  1166  442

Northeast   183   282   252   89
Frontier

Southern    685  923  895  318

South Central   1506  1250  1023  599

South Eastern   127   275   314   210

South East     190   144   192   119
Central

South Western    106   527   1477   129

Western    1480   1121   677   331

West Central    370   386   297   111

TOTAL    8235   10667   9765   3636

(d) The number of staff booked for action under Disciplinary and Appeal Rules as a result of successful preventive checks by Railway Vigilance Department is as under:


Railways 2006    2007    2008   2009 (upto May)

  Gaz. Non-Gaz Gaz. Non-Gaz Gaz. Non-Gaz Gaz. Non-Gaz

Central  4  430  11  576  7  971  1  210

Eastern  5  507  7  420  0  252  3  121

East Central  0  314  3  422  17  599  0  99

East Coast   4  203  1  181  0  95  10  71

Northern   5  1396  13  1116  12  1467  6  591

North Western   23  152  15  262  27  499  4  95

North Central  0  174  7  211  3  313  0  142

North Eastern   2  379  25  816  14  794  7  196

Northeast   5  151  6  222  3  245  0  70
Frontier

Southern    5  782  13  886  12  854  6  212

South Central   7  772  29  606  11  645  2  417

South Eastern   8  86  13  209  5  227  10  184

South East    0  152  6  130  4  216  0  108
Central


South Western   2  77  8  423  10  1444  1  104

Western   19  818  3  725  9  521  4  355

West Central   0  314  0  316  0  257  0  106

TOTAL   89  6707  160  7521   134  9399  54  3081


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

